

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY COUNTY OF SOLANO

KRISHNA A. ABRAMS DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Sharon S. Henry Chief Deputy

Paul D. Sequeira Chief Deputy

Ken L. Kramer Chief Investigator

Ph: (707) 784-6800 FAX: (707) 784-7986 Ph: (707) 553-5321 FAX: (707) 553-5654

PRESS RELEASE

Date of Release: April 20, 2017

Re: Pursuit of Justice - Connecting with Your District Attorney's Office

Date: May 4, 2017, 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

Location: Huckleberry's

800 Southampton Rd Benicia, California

On May 4, 2017, representatives from the Solano County District Attorney's Office will be participating in the Pursuit of Justice series. The purpose of this event is to provide members of the community an opportunity to connect with their prosecution team in an informal setting to discuss community issues, build relationships, and bring awareness the rights of crime victims and any other individuals whose lives have been impacted by crime. Members of the public are invited to stop by Huckleberry's in Benicia to participate in this event. The event runs from 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m.

The District Attorney's Office is committed to providing ongoing opportunities for community members to meet directly with their prosecution team in an effort to ensure that their concerns are heard. Furthermore, the District Attorney's Office continually strives to bring greater awareness to crime victims' rights and the various services available to those whose lives have been affected by crime. Members of the public who attend this event will have the opportunity to obtain information about the various programs and victim/witness services offered by the District Attorney's Office. Additionally, any questions or comments about the Office's work within the criminal justice system and the Solano County Superior Courts are also encouraged.

The goal of this event is to strengthen the relationship between the District Attorney's Office and the community. Throughout the year, the Solano County District Attorney's Office encourages all individuals and organizations to play a role in making Solano County a better place for children, families and all members of the community.